- CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 ] .
Date 10-1-18

Contract No. PRKS-2018-038 for the following public work: Carroll Park North
Ballfield Project between Market & Johnson, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
June 12, 2018, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

Strip gravel parking surface and stockpﬂe on City parking lot lmmedlately
west of the work site.

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Furnish approximately 470 CY of recycled concrete and 470 CY of recycled
asphalt pavement and deliver to the Municipal Boat Harbor east parking lot.

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the followmg revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price - e — X PRI WKL)
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additiong----------- $ 0.00
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) ----------=---wmmnmname $ 0.00
Revised Contract Price -------- o T $327.817.00

CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller

{Form approved by Comumon Council April 11, 1983)




