CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2
Date 10-19-18

Contract No. PRKS-2018-038 for the following public work: Carroll Park North Ballfield Project
between Market & Johnson, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_June 12, 2018, is hereby changed

in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

None

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Furnish & install the following components of the electrical system & site restoration:

400A single phase 120/240V electrical service with 42 circuit panel & 3 GFI outlets - $13,015.00
6 concrete bases for future MUSCO field lighting poles - $37,790.00

6 x 1.25” PVC conduits for future lights & scoreboard - $12,556.00

Substitute sod for seeding - $29,135.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:

Contract Price $327.817.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- $ 0.00

Contract price increased by additions ----------- $92.496.00

Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) $ 0.00
Revised Contract Price $ 420,313.00

o~ CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF

/ L
% C@R ! 4( PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR Scott Fry&, Project Manager
Market & Johnson, Inc.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1)

Controller

(Form approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)



